



No. 1-563/2013/(300)/DW-I 1613-18  
Quetta Development Authority  
Dated Quetta the 20 August, 2015.

✓ To,

Mr. Sohail Muzaffar.  
Chairman, Transparency International.

Subject: - **VIOLATION OF BALOCHISTAN PUBLIC PROCUREMENT RULES 2014, DIRECTOR WORKS-III, QUETTA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, QUETTA'S TENDER NOTICE FOR CONSTRUCTION WORKS.**

Please refer to your letter No. TL15/058/4A dated 5<sup>th</sup> of August, 2015 on subject matter.

It is submitted that undersigned received the letter at 4.00 pm when almost all tender procedure was on final stage therefore it was not possible to postpone the tender at that stage.

Keeping in view the observation made by your office corrigendum was prepared and was displayed on the notice board of QDA office for the information of all bidders. Same instructions under BPPRA rules 2014 will be fully complied without fail please.

Director General  
Quetta Development Authority.

Copy to the: -

1. Chief Minister, Government of Balochistan, Quetta.
2. Director General NAB, Quetta.
3. Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Government of Balochistan, Quetta.
4. Registrar High Court Balochistan, Quetta.
5. Managing Director, BPPRA Quetta.